
AADB 2025 Mid-Year Meeting Program 
Doubletree by Hilton O’Hare - Rosemont 

5460 North River Road 
Rosemont, Illinois 60018 

 
Friday, April 11, 2025 

General Session 1:00 pm - 6:00 pm  
All times are Central Time 

 
8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.​ Registration  Signature Foyer 

​  
  8:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.​ AADB Attorney Round Table Meeting  Othello Room 

​ This closed session is for Attorneys who represent State/Territory Dental ​ ​
​ Boards, State Board Members, Investigators & Executive Directors.  
 
General Session ​ Signature Ballroom 
​  
1:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.​ AADB President’s Opening Remarks 
​ Arthur Chen-Shu Jee, DMD, AADB President​ 

​  
1:30 p.m. – 1:35 p.m.​ Executive Director’s Welcome & Report 

Kimber Cobb, RDH, Executive Director  
​  
1:35 p.m. – 1:45 p.m.​ Council on Dental Education and Licensure Update 
​ Donald P. Bennett, DDS, AADB Board of Director at Large 
 
1:45 p.m. – 2:15 p.m.​ Dental Assisting National Board, Inc. (DANB) Update 
​ Aaron White, MBA, MJur, Chief Operating Officer 
​ Hanna Aronovich, CAE, PMP, Chief Marketing & Strategy Officer 
​ Katherine Landsberg, Director of Government Relations 
 
2:15 p.m. – 3:15 p.m.​ AADB State Dental Board Forum: State/Jurisdictions Board Issues 1 CE​​
​ Bobby Carmen, DDS, MAGD, AADB Treasurer and Moderator 
​  
3:15 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.​ Exhibits & Networking Break Signature Foyer 
​  
3:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.​ Laser Dentistry 101 – An Introduction to Lasers 1 CE 
​ Robert A. Convissar, DDS, FAGD 
​  
4:30 p.m. – 5:30 p.m.​ Let There Be Light: Regulation of Lasers & Red Light Therapy  1 CE 

​ Robert A. Convissar, DDS, FAGD ​
​ Panel:  

​ Bobby Carmen, DDS, MAGD, AADB Treasurer and Moderator 
​ Bridgett Anderson, LDA, MBA, Minnesota Board of Dentistry Executive Director 
​ Susan Combs, West Virginia Board of Dentistry Executive Director 

​  
6:30 p.m. ​ Presidential Reception  Mezzanine Foyer 

Please join President Arthur Chen-Shu Jee, DMD, the AADB Board of Directors, 
AADB team, and invited speakers for light hors d’oeuvres and drinks in the 
Mezzanine Foyer. 

 



AADB 2025 Mid-Year Meeting Program 
Saturday, April 12, 2025 

Caucuses 8:00 am - 9:30 am  
General Session 9:30 am - 1:00 pm  

All times are Central Time 
 

7:30 a.m. – 9:30 a.m.​ Registration Signature Foyer 
 

7:30 a.m. – 8:30 a.m.​ Hot Breakfast Buffet  Signature ABC Room 
 
8:00 a.m. – 8:30 a.m.​ AADB Member Hygienist Caucus Meeting  Duet Room 

      Diane Klemann, RDH 
      AADB Dental Hygiene Board Member 
     This closed session is for AADB member Hygienists. 

 
8:00 a.m. – 8:30 a.m.​ AADB Member Investigator Caucus Meeting  Winchester Room 
​ Jeff Puckett 
​ Chief Investigator and Asst. Executive Director 
​ Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
 
8:00 a.m. – 8:30 a.m.​ AADB Member Administrator Caucus Meeting  Leander Room 
​ Arthur ‘Rusty’ Hickham, DDS 
​ Louisiana State Dental Board Executive Director 
​ AADB Administrator Member 
 
8:30 a.m. – 9:30 a.m.​ Regional Caucus Meetings 
​ North  Winchester Room 
​ South  Duet Room 
​ East  Leander Room 
​ West  Chicago Peace Room 
 
General Session​ Signature Ballroom 
 
9:30 a.m. – 9:45 a.m.​ Sponsorship Recognition 
​ ACADENTAL, ACE, DANB, DOCS 

 
9:45 a.m. – 10:45 a.m.​ ​                    IDDHLC - Compact Discussion & Update 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​       Betty Howard, BSDH, RDH, Maryland Board of Dentistry 

      Dennis Hydrick, Mississippi State Board of Dental Examiners Executive Director 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​       Donald P. Bennett, DDS, AADB Board of Director at Large 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​       Krista Jones, DDS, DDS, FACD, FICD, FPFA, FADI, Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 

      Melodie Jones, DMD, President of the Alabama Board of Dental Examiners 
 

10:45 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.​ Exhibits & Networking Break  Signature Foyer​  
 
11:00 a.m. – 11:45 a.m.​ Caucus Reports 

North: Frank Maggio, DDS, AADB Caucus Chair 
South: Melodie Jones, DMD, AADB Caucus Chair 
East: Susan Combs, AADB Caucus Chair 
West: Dale Chamberlain, DDS, AADB Caucus Chair 
Investigators Caucus: Jeff Puckett, Chair 
Hygiene Caucus: Diane Klemann, RDH, Chair 
Administrators Caucus: Arthur “Rusty” Hickham, DDS, Chair 

 
11:45 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.​ Attorney Roundtable 1.5 CE  

​ Susan Rogers, Esq., Chair  
​ Oklahoma Board Executive Director & General Counsel  
​ Bobby White, Esq., Co-Chair 
​ North Carolina Dental Board of Examiners Chief Executive Officer  
​ ​  
1:00 p.m.​ Adjournment 
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AADB 2025 Mid-Year Mee0ng Par0cipants List 
 
Hanna Aronovich, CAE  
Dental Assisting National Board, Inc.   
haronovich@danb.org 

Canise Bean, DMD, MPH  
Ohio State Dental Board 
bean.26@osu.edu 

Stephanie Beeler, Director of 
Communications, Board Affairs & 
Events  
CDCA-WREB-CITA 
sbeeler@adextesting.org 

Donald P. Bennett, DDS  
Louisiana State Board of Dentistry 
dbennett@lsbd.org 

Haley Birmingham, RDH  
Mississippi State Board of Dental 
Examiners  
haleyrdh@hotmail.com 

Wade Bishop, DMD  
Mississippi State Board of Dental 
Examiners  
bobeaux09@gmail.com 

Carolyn L. Brown, DMD  
South Carolina Board of Dentistry 
cwbrowndmd@icloud.com 

Bobby Carmen, DDS  
AADB  
okdad23@yahoo.com 

Suzanne Cassata, DDS  
New York State Dental Board 
suzdds88@yahoo.com 
 
Allen Casteel, Licensed Denturist 
Montana Board of Dentistry 
denturist.bod@gmail.com 

Mara Catey-Williams, DMD  
Indiana State Board of Dentistry 
drwilliams@cateywilliamsdental.com 

Dale Chamberlain, DDS  
AADB 
drdale@chamberlaindental.org 

Russell Chin, DDS  
CDCA-WREB-CITA 
2dkdoc@gmail.com 
 
Kimber Cobb,  
Executive Director  
AADB kimber@aadbdentalboards.org 
 

Susan Combs, Executive Director 
West Virginia Board of Dentistry 
susan.m.combs@wv.gov 
 
Robert A. Convissar, DDS, FAGD 
Diplomate, American Board of Laser 
Surgery  
laserbobdds@gmail.com 
 
Stan Crawford, DDS  
Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
drsecjr@aol.com 
 
Aaron Dettling, Esq.  
Board of Dental Examiners of Alabama 
aaron@fortif.com 
 
Cliff Feingold, DDS 
AADB 
cfeingold@aol.com 
 
Julie Galloway, DDS  
Illinois State Board of Dentistry 
jgalloway@mydentalmail.com 
 
Kathleen Gazzola, RDH 
CDCA-WREB-CITA 
kgazzola@ccri.edu 
 
Gulsun Gul, DDS, MBA, MPH, MS 
ADEA  
GulG@adea.org 

Julio Hernandez,  
Advocacy & Policy Manager  
American Association of Endodonists  
jhernandez@aae.org 
 
Arthur “Rusty” Hickham, DDS  
Louisiana State Board of Dentistry 
ahickham@lsbd.org 
 
Amy Holleman, CPM  
South Carolina Board of Dentistry 
amy.holleman@llr.sc.gov 
 
Bruce Horn, DDS  
CDCA-WREB-CITA 
bdhorn@sbcglobal.net 
 
Betty Howard, RDH  
CDCA-WREB-CITA 
bethoward3@gmail.com 
 
Dennis Hydrick,  
Executive Director Mississippi State 
Board of Dental Examiners 
denny@dentalboard.ms.gov 

Arthur Chen-Shu. Jee, DMD  
AADB 
ajeeone@aol.com 
 
Melodie Jones, DMD  
Board of Dental Examiners of Alabama 
melodieandersonjones04@gmail.com 
 
Krista M. Jones, DDS  
Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
kristajonesdds@gmail.com 
 
Ginny Jorgensen, RDA  
Oregon Board of Dentistry 
Ginny.Jorgensen@obd.oregon.gov 
 
Tamra Kempf, Senior Vice President, 
General Counsel  
Heartland Dental 
Tkempf@heartland.com 
 
Diane Klemann, RDH, BA, LAP  
AADB 
dianeklemann@me.com 
 
Alexa Le’Kia Lampkin, DMD 
Mississippi State Board of Dental 
Examiners  
Alexa.lampkin@gmail.com 
 
Katherine Landsberg, Director, 
Government Relations  
Dental Assisting National Board, Inc. 
klandsberg@danb.org 
 
Helen Lee-Virgil, DDS  
Maryland State Board of Dental 
Examiners  
helenp.lee-virgil@maryland.gov 
 
William Litaker, DDS  
North Carolina State Board of Dental 
Examiners  
litaker@charter.net 
 
Michael Lowe, Chief Investigator 
Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
Michael.Lowe@dentistry.ok.gov 
 
Jeff A. Lunday, DDS  
Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
jeff.lunday@yahoo.com 
 
Frank Allan Maggio, DDS  
AADB  
maggiof@icloud.com 
 



AADB 2025 Mid-Year Mee0ng Par0cipants List 
 
Darcy McLaughlin, Director, Advocacy 
& Professional Relations  
American Association of Endodontists 
dmclaughlin@AAE.ORG 
 
Margo Melchor, RDH, MEd, EdD 
Texas State Board of Dental 
Examiners 
mmelchor@tsbde.texas.gov 
 
Stephen Morris, Executive Director 
Board of Dental Examiners of Alabama 
stephen@moco360.com 
 
Lisa Nowlin, DDS  
Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
nowlindds@gmail.com 
 
Mark O'Farrell, DDS  
Wyoming Board of Dental Examiners 
mgowyo@gmail.com 
 
David Palmer, Esq.  
DOCS Education  
david@docsedu.com 
 
Gary Pickard, Senior Director, 
Government & Industry Affairs  
PDS Health 
PickardG@pacden.com 
 
Janet Primiano, RDH, MPH  
CDCA-WREB-CITA 
jmprimiano@gmail.com 
 
Jeff Puckett, Deputy Director 
Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
jeff.puckett@dentistry.ok.gov 
 
Stephanie Ramirez,  
Director of Operations  
AADB 
stephanie@aadbdentalboards.org 
 
Erin Roberts, DDS  
Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
Erin@dentistinenid.com 
 
Susan Rogers, Esq.  
Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
susan.rogers@dentistry.ok.gov 
 
Jamie Sacksteder, Executive Director 
Virginia Board of Dentistry 
Jamie.Sacksteder@dhp.virginia.gov 
 
 

Miguel Santiago, Esq.  
Ohio State Dental Board 
miguel.santiago@den.ohio.gov 
 
Corey Schaal, JD, MPA  
Ohio State Dental Board 
corey.schaal@den.ohio.gov 
 
Emily Scholl, DMD  
Maine Board of Dental Practice 
drschollBODP@coastalmainepediatric
dentistry.com 
 
Jill Schultz,  
Director of Strategic Initiatives  
AADB  
jill@aadbdentalboards.org 
 
Shawn Scott, DDS  
Oklahoma Board of Dentistry 
sscottdds@gmail.com 
 
Jeff Scott, General Sales Manager 
ACADENTAL 
JSCOTT@ACADENTAL.COM 
 
Laura Skarnulis, CEO  
Dental Assisting National Board, Inc. 
lskarnulis@danb.org 
 
John Somers,  
Government Relations Consultant  
Dental Assisting National Board, Inc. 
jsomers@danb.org 
 
John Stamper, Managing Partner  
ACE 
john@ceexchange.io 
 
Mary A. Starsiak, RN, DDS  
Illinois State Dental Board 
drmstarsiak@yahoo.com 
 
Christopher Tampio,  
VP of Government Affairs  
Heartland Dental 
Christophertampio42@heartland.com 
 
Jennifer Thompson, DDS  
New Mexico Board of Dentistry 
jenniferthompsondds@hotmail.com 
 
Dominic Totman, Esq.  
AADB  
dtotman@cshlaw.com 
 
 

Alexander Vandiver, CEO  
CDCA-WREB-CITA 
avandiver@adextesting.org 
 
Dina A. Vaughan, BSDH, MS  
West Virginia Board of Dentistry 
Vaughan.dj@gmail.com 
 
Catherine Watkins, DDS 
North Carolina State Board of Dental 
Examiners 
cwatkins@ncdentalboard.org 
 
Sonya White, DDS  
Alabama Board of Dental Examiners 
drsonyawhite@comcast.net 
 
Aaron White, MBA, MJur  
Dental Assisting National Board, Inc. 
awhite@danb.org 
 
Bobby White, Esq.  
North Carolina State Board of Dental 
Examiners 
bwhite@ncdentalboard.org 
 
John York, DMD  
Board of Dental Examiners of Alabama 
john@drjohnyork.com 
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